
Hiram (0-2,0-0 NCAC) -vs- Baldwin Wallace (1-0,0-0 OAC)
11/12/22 at Ursprung Gymnasium, Berea, OH

 
 

 
 
Hiram 77

Baldwin Wallace 85

Date: 11/12/22
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 548
Site: Ursprung Gymnasium, Berea, OH
Referees: Daniel Bermrdez, Kyle Ray, James  Burns

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hiram 38 39 77
Baldwin Wallace 47 38 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Beans Jr.,Kevin * 38 6-15 1-6 5-7 2-4 6 4 0 7 0 1 18
01 Gordon ,Brodgie * 36 5-15 0-3 4-4 2-7 9 0 5 1 0 2 14
02 Jakacki ,Trent * 31 2-6 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 8
33 Esdel,Ricky * 26 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 5 0 0 0 0 4
25 Macadam ,Levi * 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hill,Dushawn 19 5-7 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 15
34 Sartain,Doug 16 4-10 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 10
04 Johnson,Max 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 4
15 Singletary,Addison 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
42 Yang,Ivan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 8-25 13-17 12-26 38 17 10 14 1 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 14-35   40.00 % 4-16   25.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 8-25   32.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mazzeo,Anthony * 32 9-18 3-6 3-4 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 1 24
11 Simmons,Jackson * 21 6-10 1-1 2-2 2-8 10 5 1 0 1 0 15
01 Snyder,Jake * 32 5-10 3-7 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 1 0 13
00 Price,Ashton * 33 5-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 2 12
14 Nagy,Zoltan * 17 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 1 3
25 Ellington,Ray 14 3-7 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
21 Watson III,Rob 23 0-3 0-0 6-12 3-2 5 2 3 3 2 1 6
04 Levesque,Lian 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 1 1 5
05 Driscoll,Luke 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 9-20 14-23 11-30 41 18 12 12 6 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 6-14   42.86 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 31-63   49.2 % 9-20   45.0 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Simmons,Jackson Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baldwin Wallace
19:48 MISS LAYUP by NAGY,ZOLTAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V 2

19:07 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JACKSON

19:02 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:01 FOUL  by SIMMONS,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,JAKE
18:26 MISS 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 18:20
REBOUND OFF by ESDEL,RICKY --
MISS 3PTR by MACADAM ,LEVI 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON
17:49 MISS 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
MISS 3PTR by MACADAM ,LEVI 17:39

17:39 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:19 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --

17:16 FOUL  by NAGY,ZOLTAN
MISS JUMPER by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ZOLTAN
16:42 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
TURNOVER  by JAKACKI ,TRENT 16:32

16:32 STEAL  by NAGY,ZOLTAN
16:23 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by MACADAM ,LEVI --
MISS JUMPER by MACADAM ,LEVI(in the paint) 16:03
REBOUND OFF by MACADAM ,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON ,BRODGIE 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,JAKE
15:41 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
15:35 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
15:35 FOUL  by NAGY,ZOLTAN
15:35 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JACKSON
15:35 SUB OUT by NAGY,ZOLTAN
15:35 SUB IN by LEVESQUE,LIAN
15:35 SUB IN by WATSON III,ROB

SUB OUT by MACADAM ,LEVI 15:35
SUB IN by YANG,IVAN 15:35
MISS LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint) 15:27

15:27 BLOCK  by LEVESQUE,LIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY 15:18
15:17 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY 15:17
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAX 15:17

15:17 MISS FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 15:02 4-4

14:51 TURNOVER  by PRICE,ASHTON
STEAL  by GORDON ,BRODGIE 14:51



MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 14:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:39 SUB OUT by PRICE,ASHTON
14:39 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE

SUB OUT by JAKACKI ,TRENT 14:39
SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG 14:39
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MAX(in the paint) 14:34 6-4 V 2

14:12 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,JAKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 14:00

14:00 STEAL  by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

13:54 6-8 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint) 13:38 8-8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAX --

13:25 TURNOVER  by WATSON III,ROB
STEAL  by SARTAIN,DOUG 13:25
MISS LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:15
REBOUND OFF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 13:11

13:11 STEAL  by LEVESQUE,LIAN
13:10 SUB OUT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
13:10 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,RAY
12:52 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by WATSON III,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAX(in the paint) 12:30 10-11 H 1

12:17 MISS LAYUP by WATSON III,ROB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON III,ROB

FOUL  by YANG,IVAN 12:13
12:13 MISS FT by WATSON III,ROB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GORDON ,BRODGIE 12:13
SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN 12:13
SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY 12:13
SUB IN by HILL,DUSHAWN 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by WATSON III,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVESQUE,LIAN

12:09 MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG 11:54 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAX --

11:37 MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVESQUE,LIAN

11:23 MISS LAYUP by WATSON III,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,DUSHAWN 11:04 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAX --

10:37 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEVESQUE,LIAN
-- ASSIST  by WATSON III,ROB

10:33 SUB OUT by SNYDER,JAKE
10:33 SUB IN by PRICE,ASHTON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAX 10:33
SUB OUT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 10:33
SUB IN by GORDON ,BRODGIE 10:33
SUB IN by JAKACKI ,TRENT 10:33
GOOD 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG 10:10 19-14 V 5

09:50 TURNOVER  by DRISCOLL,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON III,ROB
09:10 MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:06 SUB OUT by WATSON III,ROB
09:06 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by HILL,DUSHAWN 09:06



SUB IN by YANG,IVAN 09:06
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY

BLOCK  by YANG,IVAN 09:02
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by YANG,IVAN 08:53
08:53 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by PRICE,ASHTON
08:53 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE
08:53 SUB IN by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
08:53 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by PRICE,ASHTON

MISS JUMPER by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint) 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON

08:25 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint) 08:11 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by JAKACKI ,TRENT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
SUB OUT by SARTAIN,DOUG 08:11
SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN 08:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAX 08:11
SUB IN by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 08:11

08:09 FOUL  by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
08:09 TURNOVER  by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
07:48 FOUL  by ELLINGTON,RAY

GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT 07:48 22-18 V 4
GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT 07:48 23-18 V 5

07:34 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY
MISS JUMPER by JAKACKI ,TRENT 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
07:12 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint) 06:56 25-22 V 3
06:41 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)
06:19 FOUL  by LEVESQUE,LIAN

GOOD FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 06:18 26-24 V 2
GOOD FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 06:18 27-24 V 3

06:18 SUB OUT by LEVESQUE,LIAN
06:18 SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY
06:18 SUB IN by SNYDER,JAKE
06:18 SUB IN by WATSON III,ROB

SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY 06:18
SUB IN by YANG,IVAN 06:18
MISS FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON
06:11 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MAX 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,MAX 05:40
05:40 27-27 GOOD FT by WATSON III,ROB(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JAKACKI ,TRENT 05:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAX 05:40
SUB IN by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 05:40
SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG 05:40

05:40 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by WATSON III,ROB(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 05:30

05:15 MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN --
MISS LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON
04:39 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SARTAIN,DOUG --
GOOD LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 04:25 29-28 V 1

03:56 TURNOVER  by PRICE,ASHTON
STEAL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 03:56
MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 03:49



03:49 BLOCK  by WATSON III,ROB
REBOUND OFF by SARTAIN,DOUG --
GOOD LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint) 03:39 31-28 V 3
FOUL  by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 03:34

03:34 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JACKSON(fastbreak)
03:34 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JACKSON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint) 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON

FOUL  by YANG,IVAN 03:17
03:17 31-31 GOOD FT by WATSON III,ROB(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 03:17
SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN 03:17
SUB IN by JAKACKI ,TRENT 03:17
SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY 03:17

03:17 MISS FT by WATSON III,ROB(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JACKSON

03:17 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GORDON ,BRODGIE 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by PRICE,ASHTON

03:07 31-35 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,ASHTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:01
MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:47 BLOCK  by WATSON III,ROB
02:43 FOUL  by PRICE,ASHTON

MISS FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT(fastbreak) 02:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT(fastbreak) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,JAKE
02:13 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 01:59 33-38 H 5

01:43 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by WATSON III,ROB

01:26 FOUL  by SIMMONS,JACKSON
01:26 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JACKSON
01:26 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE

GOOD FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 01:26 34-41 H 7
GOOD FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 01:26 35-41 H 6

01:10 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JAKACKI ,TRENT 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by DRISCOLL,LUKE
00:52 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,JAKE
TURNOVER  by SARTAIN,DOUG 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by WATSON III,ROB
00:31 MISS 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON III,ROB
FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by WATSON III,ROB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 35-47 H 12 GOOD FT by WATSON III,ROB
GOOD 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT 00:02 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baldwin Wallace
20:00 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE



20:00 SUB OUT by WATSON III,ROB
20:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JACKSON
20:00 SUB IN by NAGY,ZOLTAN

TURNOVER  by SARTAIN,DOUG 19:42
19:31 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,JAKE

STEAL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT 19:31
MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
19:12 MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --
MISS JUMPER by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,JAKE
18:51 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 18:16
18:11 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,ASHTON
17:55 FOUL  by PRICE,ASHTON

MISS LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint) 17:44
REBOUND OFF by SARTAIN,DOUG --
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 17:37

17:37 STEAL  by PRICE,ASHTON
17:33 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:22 40-54 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:21

16:55 40-56 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by JAKACKI ,TRENT(in the paint) 16:47
16:47 BLOCK  by NAGY,ZOLTAN

REBOUND OFF by ESDEL,RICKY --
MISS LAYUP by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint) 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASHTON
16:33 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --
GOOD 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT 16:14 43-56 H 13
ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE --

15:52 MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --

15:48 FOUL  by SIMMONS,JACKSON
15:48 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JACKSON
15:48 SUB IN by WATSON III,ROB

SUB OUT by SARTAIN,DOUG 15:48
SUB IN by HILL,DUSHAWN 15:48
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DUSHAWN 15:32
REBOUND OFF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 15:23 45-56 H 11

14:56 FOUL  by WATSON III,ROB
14:56 TURNOVER  by WATSON III,ROB
14:56 SUB OUT by PRICE,ASHTON
14:56 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by GORDON ,BRODGIE 14:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,JAKE

FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY 14:30
14:30 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by WATSON III,ROB
14:30 SUB OUT by NAGY,ZOLTAN
14:30 SUB IN by LEVESQUE,LIAN

SUB OUT by JAKACKI ,TRENT 14:30
SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY 14:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAX 14:30
SUB IN by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 14:30

14:30 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by WATSON III,ROB



MISS LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON III,ROB

13:47 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:27 FOUL  by WATSON III,ROB
13:27 SUB OUT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
13:27 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,RAY

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 13:23 47-58 H 11
13:07 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,JAKE
12:57 FOUL  by SNYDER,JAKE

GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE 12:57 48-58 H 10
GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE 12:57 49-58 H 9

12:43 MISS LAYUP by WATSON III,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
MISS JUMPER by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 12:35
REBOUND OFF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 12:30
REBOUND OFF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 12:11 51-58 H 7

12:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:47 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAX --
MISS JUMPER by GORDON ,BRODGIE 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,LUKE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MAX 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by SNYDER,JAKE
11:28 SUB IN by PRICE,ASHTON

SUB OUT by GORDON ,BRODGIE 11:28
SUB IN by JAKACKI ,TRENT 11:28

11:24 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY
-- ASSIST  by DRISCOLL,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAX 11:01
REBOUND OFF by HILL,DUSHAWN --

11:01 FOUL  by LEVESQUE,LIAN
11:01 SUB OUT by WATSON III,ROB
11:01 SUB IN by NAGY,ZOLTAN

TURNOVER  by HILL,DUSHAWN 10:58
10:39 51-63 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ZOLTAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLINGTON,RAY
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETARY,ADDISON(in the paint) 10:22 53-63 H 10

10:09 FOUL  by NAGY,ZOLTAN
10:09 TURNOVER  by NAGY,ZOLTAN

SUB OUT by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 10:09
SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY 10:09
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by ELLINGTON,RAY
10:01 MISS LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAX 09:47

09:47 MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVESQUE,LIAN

09:47 53-65 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEVESQUE,LIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DUSHAWN(in the paint) 09:39 55-65 H 10
ASSIST  by JAKACKI ,TRENT --

09:26 TURNOVER  by PRICE,ASHTON
STEAL  by HILL,DUSHAWN 09:26
FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 09:20
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 09:20

09:20 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE
09:20 SUB IN by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAX 09:20
SUB IN by GORDON ,BRODGIE 09:20



08:29 55-67 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,ASHTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:20

08:20 SUB OUT by LEVESQUE,LIAN
08:20 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ZOLTAN

07:56 MISS JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 07:47 58-67 H 9
ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE --

07:34 58-69 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)
07:31 FOUL TECH by SIMMONS,JACKSON
07:31 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JACKSON
07:31 SUB IN by WATSON III,ROB

SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY 07:31
SUB IN by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 07:31
GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE(fastbreak) 07:31 59-69 H 10
GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE(fastbreak) 07:31 60-69 H 9

07:31 SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY
07:31 SUB IN by SNYDER,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,JAKE

FOUL  by HILL,DUSHAWN 07:07
07:01 60-72 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by NAGY,ZOLTAN
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DUSHAWN(in the paint) 06:45 62-72 H 10

06:33 62-74 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,DUSHAWN 06:14 65-74 H 9
ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE --

05:48 MISS LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint) 05:35 67-74 H 7

05:11 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,ZOLTAN
REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 05:05 69-74 H 5

04:41 69-76 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,JAKE
04:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:40 SUB OUT by NAGY,ZOLTAN
04:40 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON

04:14 69-78 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,JAKE

03:54 FOUL  by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by SINGLETARY,ADDISON 03:54
SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY 03:54
GOOD FT by HILL,DUSHAWN 03:54 70-78 H 8
GOOD FT by HILL,DUSHAWN 03:54 71-78 H 7

03:42 71-80 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JACKSON
03:11 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON III,ROB
FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by WATSON III,ROB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:06 MISS FT by WATSON III,ROB
REBOUND DEF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON ,BRODGIE 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASHTON
02:30 TURNOVER  by WATSON III,ROB

STEAL  by GORDON ,BRODGIE 02:30



GOOD 3PTR by HILL,DUSHAWN 02:09 74-80 H 6
ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by WATSON III,ROB
02:05 SUB IN by NAGY,ZOLTAN
01:59 74-82 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 01:34
TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by NAGY,ZOLTAN
01:34 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,RAY
01:29 MISS LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --
MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
00:55 MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN --
00:53 FOUL  by SIMMONS,JACKSON
00:53 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JACKSON
00:53 SUB IN by NAGY,ZOLTAN

GOOD FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak) 00:53 75-82 H 7
MISS FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASHTON
00:53 TURNOVER  by PRICE,ASHTON

STEAL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT 00:53
FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY 00:51

00:51 75-83 H 8 GOOD FT by NAGY,ZOLTAN(fastbreak)
00:51 MISS FT by NAGY,ZOLTAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY
FOUL  by HILL,DUSHAWN 00:35

00:35 SUB OUT by NAGY,ZOLTAN
00:35 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE
00:35 MISS FT by ELLINGTON,RAY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY --
GOOD LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:35 77-83 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY 00:17
SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY 00:17
SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG 00:17

00:17 77-84 H 7 GOOD FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
00:17 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,LUKE
00:17 SUB IN by LEVESQUE,LIAN
00:17 SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY
00:17 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE
00:17 77-85 H 8 GOOD FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HILL,DUSHAWN 00:17
00:17 BLOCK  by SNYDER,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY


